October 2023 SHOW

5 The First Shift

Senior Community
6 Spotlight Show

6 Friday’s with the Finest

10 Elgin Time

12 Kaptain’s Corner

Senior Community
13 Spotlight Show

13 Friday’s with the Finest
16 The First Shift

TIME

9:15-9:45

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am
9:15-9:30

WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2023 4TH QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

DURATION

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes
30 minutes

1. Crime/Public Safety
2. Community
3. Economy
4. Education
5. Health
6. Politics

HOST

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Steve Thoren
Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Mark Bialek

GUESTS

Kristin Vana, Hanover
Township, James Sommer,
UPholdings Project Manager,
Kim Petit, Ecker Center

Mark Bialek

Maureen Manning (Community
Crisis Center, Joanne Stingley
(EPD Domestic Violence Unit,
Fabyola Mercado (Domestic
Violence Unit)

Rebecca Miller (Educator at
Elgin History Museum)

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain and
Alexandria Radovics (Elgin
Events Coordinator)

Mark Bialek

E.C.C. President Dr. Sam and
Criminal Justice Instructor
Kevin Ramiljak

Tammy Johnson

DESCRIPTION

Discussion of the Ribbon Cutting
and Grand Opening of Hanover
Landing Apartments

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of Domestic Violence
Awareness Month

Discussion about Elgin’s German
History

Discussion of Nightmare on
Chicago Street and Elgin
Asylum Seekers

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of benefits of Elgin
community college and it’s criminal
justice program

Discussion of upcoming Breast

ISSUES

2,5

2,5

1,2

2,4

1,2,3,5

2,5
1,2,4

2,5



Nov, 2023

17 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

19 Friendly Voice of Village

Senior Community
20 Spotlight Show

20 Friday’s with the Finest

23 The First Shift

24 Chamber Chat

Senior Community
27 Spotlight Show

27 Friday’s with the Finest

SHOW

Senior Community
3 Spotlight Show

3 Friday’s with the Finest

6 The First Shift

9 Kaptain’s Corner
10

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-9:30

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

TIME

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-9:45am

9:15-10 am

45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

15 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

DURATION

60 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

HOST

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Aaron Neal (Elgin Public

Works)

Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.)

Mark Bialek

New Elgin Police Commanders
Heather Lencioni and Matt

Udelhoven

Jerry Christopherson (True

Patriots Care)

Carol Gieske

Mark Bialek

New Seargants Brian

Davenport and Chris Jones

GUESTS

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Sharry Blazier (Director, Elgin

Public Museum)

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain

Mark Bialek

Cancer Awareness Month walk

Discussion of leaf removal,
recycling, and snow plowing 1,2,4

Discussion of the latest

developments and news in South
Elgin 2,4

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events 2,5

1,2
Discussion of the promotions and
of their careers at the EPD

Discussion of the Wreaths 2
Across America

Discussion about the Elgin
Chamber of Commerce and it’s
latest members and developments 23

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events 2,5

1,2
Discussion of their promotions,
their duties, and the recruitment of
new officer to the EPD

DESCRIPTION ISSUES

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events 2,5

General Discussion of the latest
developments within the Elgin
Police Department 1,2

Discussion about an upcoming

fundraiser and other events

pertaining to the Elgin History

Museum 2,4

Discussion of the latest city
projects and city council issues 1,2,3



December
2023

Senior Community
Spotlight Show

10 Friday’s with the Finest

14 Elgin Time

16 Friendly Voice of Village

Senior Community
17 Spotlight Show

17 Friday’s with the Finest

21 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

24 Friday’s with the Finest

Senior Community
24 Spotlight Show

30 The First Shift

SHOW

Senior Community
1 Spotlight Show

1 Friday’s with the Finest

7 The First Shift
8

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

10:30-11:00am

9:30-10:30am

9:15-10:00am

TIME

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-9:45am

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

45 minutes

DURATION

60 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Elgin Police Chief Ana
Lalley

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

HOST

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Recruitment Coordinator Marci
Kogat along, Officer Miguel
Barone, and Jose Quintana

Jerry Turnquist and Steve
Smith

Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.) and Bob
Balsamo (South Elgin
Emergency Mgmt)

Mark Bialek

Steve Bernas (Chicago Better
Business Bureau President)

Mark Bialek

Jim Ridings (Author-Murder in
the Fox Valley)

GUESTS

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Sam Parker
Mark Bialek

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

General Discussion of police
recruiting and the strength and
endurance test

Discussion of the history of Elgin
service organizations, like the
Moose Lodge, American Legion,
Owls Club, Turners, Etc.

Discussion of Bob’s 50 years of
service to South Elgin with
Emergency Management

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of local crime and
recent developments in the Elgin
Police Department

Discussion of Holiday Scams

Discussion of local crime and
recent developments in the Elgin
Police Department

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of a local serial killer
who terrorized our area during the
1970s

DESCRIPTION

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of local crime and
recent developments in the Elgin
Police Department

Discussion of running, fitness,
and it's mental health benefits

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

1,2

2,5

2,5

1,2,4

2,5

ISSUES

2,5

2,5



Senior Community
Spotlight Show

8 Friday’s with the Finest

12 Elgin Time
14 Kaptain’'s Corner

Senior Community
15 Spotlight Show

15 Friday’s with the Finest

19 Cherie’s Senior Showcase
21 Friendly Voice of Village

Senior Community
22 Spotlight Show

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner
Craig Pierce and Mark

Bialek

Steve Thoren

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Ellen Weidner

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Beth Drendel and Scott
Buziecki (Kane Co. Emergency
Mgmt. Agency)

Rick Short (Arizona
Diamondbacks hitting coach)

Mark Bialek

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of local crime and
recent developments in the Elgin
Police Department 1,2

Discussion of the history of
Christmas time and celebrations in
Elgin 2
Discussion of the latest city
projects and city council issues

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of local crime and
recent developments in the Elgin
Police Department 1,2

Discussion about how to handle
disasters and prepare emergency
storm kits

Discussion of his local roots and his
ascension to the big leagues

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

2,5

1,2,3

2,5

1,2,4

2,5



