WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2023 4TH QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

- 1. Crime/Public Safety
 - 2. Community
 - 3. Economy
 - 4. Education
 - 5. Health
 - 6. Politics

October 2023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
5	The First Shift	9:15-9:45	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Kristin Vana, Hanover Township, James Sommer, UPholdings Project Manager, Kim Petit, Ecker Center	Discussion of the Ribbon Cutting and Grand Opening of Hanover Landing Apartments	2,5
6	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
6	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Maureen Manning (Community Crisis Center, Joanne Stingley (EPD Domestic Violence Unit, Fabyola Mercado (Domestic Violence Unit)	Discussion of Domestic Violence Awareness Month	1,2
10	Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Rebecca Miller (Educator at Elgin History Museum)	Discussion about Elgin's German History	2,4
12	Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain and Alexandria Radovics (Elgin Events Coordinator)	Discussion of Nightmare on Chicago Street and Elgin Asylum Seekers	1,2,3,5
13	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
13	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	E.C.C. President Dr. Sam and Criminal Justice Instructor Kevin Ramiljak	Discussion of benefits of Elgin community college and it's criminal justice program	1,2,4
16	The First Shift	9:15-9:30	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Tammy Johnson	Discussion of upcoming Breast	2,5

						Cancer Awareness Month walk	
	17 Cherie's Senior Showca	se 9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Aaron Neal (Elgin Public Works)	Discussion of leaf removal, recycling, and snow plowing	1,2,4
	19 Friendly Voice of Villag	e 9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.)	Discussion of the latest developments and news in South Elgin	2,4
	Senior Community 20 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	20 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	New Elgin Police Commanders Heather Lencioni and Matt Udelhoven	Discussion of the promotions and of their careers at the EPD	1,2
	23 The First Shift	9:15-9:30	15 minutes	Mark Bialek	Jerry Christopherson (True Patriots Care)	Discussion of the Wreaths Across America	2
	24 Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Carol Gieske	Discussion about the Elgin Chamber of Commerce and it's latest members and developments	2,3
	Senior Community 27 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	27 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	New Seargants Brian Davenport and Chris Jones	Discussion of their promotions, their duties, and the recruitment of new officer to the EPD	1,2
Nov, 2023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	ноѕт	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
	Senior Community 3 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	3 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	General Discussion of the latest developments within the Elgin Police Department 1,2	
	6 The First Shift	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Sharry Blazier (Director, Elgin Public Museum)	Discussion about an upcoming fundraiser and other events pertaining to the Elgin History Museum	2,4
	9 Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain	Discussion of the latest city projects and city council issues	1,2,3
	10				Mark Bialek	-	

	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren		Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	10 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Recruitment Coordinator Marci Kogat along, Officer Miguel Barone, and Jose Quintana	General Discussion of police recruiting and the strength and endurance test	1,2
	14 Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Jerry Turnquist and Steve Smith	Discussion of the history of Elgin service organizations, like the Moose Lodge, American Legion, Owls Club, Turners, Etc.	2
	16 Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.) and Bob Balsamo (South Elgin Emergency Mgmt)	Discussion of Bob's 50 years of service to South Elgin with Emergency Management	2
	Senior Community 17 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	17 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley		Discussion of local crime and recent developments in the Elgin Police Department	1,2
	21 Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Steve Bernas (Chicago Better Business Bureau President)	Discussion of Holiday Scams	1,2,4
	24 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley		Discussion of local crime and recent developments in the Elgin Police Department	1,2
	Senior Community 24 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	30 The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Jim Ridings (Author-Murder in the Fox Valley)	Discussion of a local serial killer who terrorized our area during the 1970s	1,2
December 2023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	ноѕт	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
	Senior Community 1 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	1 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion of local crime and recent developments in the Elgin Police Department	1,2
	7 The First Shift	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Sam Parker	Discussion of running, fitness, and it's mental health benefits	2,5
	8				Mark Bialek		

	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren		Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events		2,5
*	3 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion of local crime and recent developments in the Elgin Police Department	1,2	
	2 Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Ellen Weidner	Discussion of the history of Christmas time and celebrations in	2	
14	4 Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain	Discussion of the latest city projects and city council issues		1,2,3
1!	Senior Community 5 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events		2,5
	5 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion of local crime and recent developments in the Elgin Police Department	1,2	
	O Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Beth Drendel and Scott Buziecki (Kane Co. Emergency Mgmt. Agency)	Discussion about how to handle disasters and prepare emergency storm kits	,	1,2,4
	1 Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Craig Pierce and Mark Bialek	Rick Short (Arizona Diamondbacks hitting coach)	Discussion of his local roots and his ascension to the big leagues	2	1,2,1
2;	Senior Community 2 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events		2,5